6/3/2020

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

Water Permit 41-7079

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

SPRING CREEK RANCH C/O OLCY KEVAN RT 1 BOX 1070 FAIRFIELD, ID 83327 (208) 764-2525

Status: Lapsed

Source

Tributary

Beneficial Use

From

To

Diversion Rate

Volume

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information

Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000 Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON DIRECTOR

September 3, 1992

REGETVED

Spring Creek Ranches c/o Wayne Davis 923 Eagle Hills Way Eagle, ID 83616

SEP 08 1992

Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office

RE: Permit No. 41-07079

Dear Permit Holder:

Enclosed is a copy of the denied request for extension of time which you submitted to the department in connection with the above referenced permit. Section 42-204, Idaho Code, provides that you must diligently pursue the completion of the proposed project.

The permit was initially issued under water right no. 43-07141. However, upon review of the file, it was determined that the point of diversion was located in Basin 41, not Basin 43. At that time, the Department issued a new number (41-07079).

Within one year of the time you actually intend to develop and beneficially use the water, I suggest that you file a new application. Since Idaho is now under a mandatory permit procedure to develop a water right, the new application will provide an additional period of time for development, although the priority date will be later in time.

Please feel free to contact any of our regional offices if you wish assistance in completion of the new application.

F. Mlu Sayton

L. GLEN SAXTON

Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

Enclosure

C: IDWR - Regional Office

SEP 1 1992

Department of Water Recources

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

\$15 Fee Receipted by Date 9-1-9 Z

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIME IN WHICH TO SUBMIT PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE FOR A WATER RIGHT PERMIT

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a request that the permit holder(s) be granted an additional period of time in which to complete development of water right under the provisions of Section 42-204, <u>Idaho Code</u>.

Permit No. 43-7/4/ 41-07079
Name(s) of Permit Holder: Spring Orcek Lanches a Bartnership Mailing Address: 923 Early Hells 11111 Early 110 03111
Mailing Address: 923 Eagle Hills Warp Eagle State 83616
Date Proof is Due 9/30/92 Telephone No. (208) 939-7340 (W
Describe what work has been completed toward the development of this water right: (This must be filled out! If no work has been completed, show "none".)
Costing \$ 47, 350.
The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remainder of the work for the following reasons:
Permit holder(s) request an extension to 9-30 19 99
FEE: \$15.00 (Signature)* *If other than permit holder, Power of Attorney must be supplied.
ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be DENIED pursuant to Section 42-204, Idaho Code for failure to diligently pursue completion of the proposed project and to comply with permit conditions.

Signed this 2 40 day September , 1992

R. Keith Higginson, Director



STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

	For Off			
\$15 F	EE Rece	loted	by C	WON
	12/7	ION		
Date	141	109		
Recei	to ic	013	354	
3 12	112 12	11 19/	5 1	I

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

JAN 5 1990

Department of Water Resources

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use for a water right permit

Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office

The idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a request that the permit holder(s) be granted an additional period of time in which to complete development of a water right under the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code.

100.7			
Permit No 43_7141	- 41-7079 (No. C)	hange)	
Name(s) of Permit Holde	er: Spring Creek Ranch	es, a partnership	100 - 100 -
Post Office Address:	258 Northview Driv	re	
Eagle,	Idaho 83616	Telephone No. (20	8) 939–0867
Date Proof Is Due:	10/01/89		
Describe what work has	been completed toward the (This must be filled out)	development of this water If no work has been comple	
A 20" steel	cased well has been	drilled to a depth of	855'. The well has been tested an
determined	to produce 60"-70" of	water. The well has	been capped as the water flow was
deemed inad	lequate for irrigation	n purposes at this tim	ne.
			Costing \$ 47,250.
The permit holder(s) ha	as been unable to complete	the remainder of the work	for the following reasons:
At the pres	sent time, Spring Cree	ek Ranches has been 1	isted as a defendent in the Swan Fal
litigation	. We further recogniz	ze the negative impact	of further well development and th
small imcor	ne potential as a resu	ult of the development	. We therefore request an extensio
of time to	resolve the pending lest an extension to Oct.	litigation affecting	the beneficial use of the well.
		(1 yr. minimum)	(Signature)* 1/27/85
FEE: \$15.00			POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.
			V

ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be APPROVED and the time within which to submit proof of beneficial use is extended to October 1, 1992.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the permit be REINSTATED and the priority advanced to

October 6, 1979, pursuant to Sec. 42-218a, Idaho Code.

January

Chief, Water Allocation Bureau